## RESOLUTION NO. 2251

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle
establishing certain rates as shown in Port of
Seattle Military Tariff No. 1, naming rates, charges,
rules and regulations for wharfage, carloading, car
unloading and handling applying on U. S. military
cargo at Port of Seattle operated terminals.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, as follows:

SECTION 1. The Port of Seattle does hereby establish and adopt as schedule and tariff rates, charges, rules and regualtions for wharfage, carloading, car unloading, handling and other services as shown in:

Port of Seattle Military Tariff No. 1

SECTION 2. Adoption of the described tariff is in accordance with the provisions of Item No. 10250, Seattle Terminals Tariff 2-E, reading as follows:

Cargoes sponsored by the U.S. Government will be subject to contract rates quoted by the Port of Seattle upon request.

SECTION 3. That the Traffic Manager has been directed to file said schedule of rates with the Military and other concerned Governmental Agencies.

ADOPTEDIby the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this

28th day of February , 1967, and duly authenticated in

open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof
and the Seal of the Commission duly affixed.

(SEAL)

Copies of Revised Tariff
Sheets attached to Original

Resolution

Mish Dallum John W Haydax

Port Commissioners

fred P.